FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-02-2001 101624584

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1-10 0/

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	EMARKS ONLY S: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Assignment
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name Credit Suisse First Boston	as Administrative Agent 2713-2001
Formerly	2:2 2:2
Individual General Partnership	
Other	1653566
X Citizenshin/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation Delaware
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	
Receiving Party Name WEC Company DBA/AKA/TA	
Receiving Party Name WEC Company	
Receiving Party Name WEC Company DBA/AKA/TA	
Receiving Party Name WEC Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
Receiving Party Name WEC Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 6944 Newburg Road Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name WEC Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 6944 Newburg Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Rockford City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Illinois/USA 61108 State/Country Zip Code
Receiving Party Name WEC Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 6944 Newburg Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Rockford	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Illinois/USA
Receiving Party Name WEC Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 6944 Newburg Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Rockford City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Illinois/USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Receiving Party Name WEC Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 6944 Newburg Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Rockford City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Illinois/USA
Name WEC Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 6944 Newburg Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Rockford Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Illinois/USA
Receiving Party Name WEC Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 6944 Newburg Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Rockford City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Illinois/USA

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	.618B	P	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative	Name and Address	S Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and	Address Area Code	and Telephone Number	312/201-3863
Name	Maisha Gibs	on, Paralegal		
Address (line 1)	Goldberg, K	ohn, Bell, Black	, Rosenbloom & Mor	itz, Ltd.
Address (line 2)	55 E. Monro	e Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 3700			
Address (line 4)	Chicago, II	60603		
Pages	Enter the total n		e attached conveyance o	document # 6
Trademark /	Application Nu	mber(s) or Registi	ration Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application	on Number <u>or </u> the Registratio	on Number (DO NOT ENTER E	OTH numbers for the same property).
Trac	lemark Applicati	on Number(s)	, 	stration Number(s)
			1653566	1334189 1182720
			1419110	1332857 1140648
			1490454	1200163 1187361
Number of	Properties _E	nter the total number	of properties involved.	# 31
Fee Amour			ties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1) : \$ 790.00
Method o	of Payment:	Enclosed X	Deposit Account	_
Deposit / (Enter for	ACCOUNT payment by deposit a	ccount or if additional fees o Deposit Acc	can be charged to the account. count Number:	#

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Maisha Gibson

Name of Person Signing

Authorization to charge additional fees:

February 16, 2001

No

Signature **Date Signed**

Yes

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mar	k if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited I	Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if ad	ditional names of receiving parties attached	
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code
	[] M 1	announded to on
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be appointment from the appointment of a representative should be appointment from the appointment of a representative should be appointment from the appointment of a representative should be appointment from the appointment of a representative should be appointment of a representative should be appointment from the appointme	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic ould be attached t be a separate
Corporation Association Other	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment form the appointment from the appointment and the appointment of a representative should be appointment and the appointment and the appointment of a representative should be appointment and the appointment of a representative should be appointment and the appointment of a representative should be appointment and the appoin	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic ould be attached t be a separate
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of the appointment of the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment from the appointment and the appointment of the appointment and the appointment of a representative should be appointment and the appointment of a representative should be appointment and the appointment of a representative should be appointment and the appointment of a representative should be appointment and the appointment of a representative should be appointment and the appointment and	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic ould be attached the aseparate of Assignment.)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should document from the document from the state of the state o	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic could be attached to be a separate se Assignment.)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number or the Reg	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should document from the document from the state of the state o	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic build be attached to be a separate se Assignment.)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should document from the document from the source of the	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic build be attached to be a separate se Assignment.)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number or the Reg	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should document from the document from the sumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sumber Number (DO Number)	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic could be attached to be a separate se Assignment.) nal numbers attached ame property).
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number or the Reg	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should document from the document from the sumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sequence of the s	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic could be attached to be a separate se Assignment.) The property of the second seco
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number or the Reg	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a representative should be appointed by a representative should be a repres	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic build be attached to be a separate se Assignment.) and numbers attached ame property). (S) 1039555
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number or the Reg	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a representative should be appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic could be attached to be a separate re Assignment.) nal numbers attached ame property). (s) 1039555 1005542
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number or the Reg	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should document from the document from the sumber (Do Not enter Both numbers for the segistration Number (2118255) 1096501 [2003503] 747222 [1892945] 1656605 [1890417] 1566378	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic build be attached to be a separate se Assignment.) nal numbers attached ame property). (s) 1039555 1005542 909062

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002243 FRAME: 0025

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark If additional names of conveying parties at	tached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly]
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) State/Country	Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment not domicile appointmen representati (Designation document fi	to be recorded is an and the receiving party is ad in the United States, an tofa domestic ive should be attached in must be a separate rom the Assignment.)
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	dditional numbers attached r the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number	
592420	

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 13th day of February, 2001 Credit Suisse

First Boston, as Administrative Agent ("CSFB") in favor of WEC Company, a Delaware

corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, CSFB hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and

any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks and patents

listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests

were established under and pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of August 7,

1998, between Company, as borrower, Woods Equipment Company, as Guarantor, the

lenders listed therein as lenders and CSFB and that certain Patent and Trademark Security

Agreement, dated as of August 7, 1998 between Company and CSFB. All obligations and

duties listed under the Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on

Exhibit A are hereby released and terminated, and CSFB hereby expressly releases and

discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have

or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with directly or indirectly, the

Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items on Exhibit A.

2759.134

This Release shall be binding upon CSFB's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

Credit Suisse First Boston as Administrative Agent

By: ___

Name: ROBERT HETU

VICE PRESIDENT

Title: DIRECTOR

-2-

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Postive Power	1,653,566	8/31/91
FXT	1,419,110	12/2/86
Facts	1,490,454	5/31/88
FA (Stylized Letters)	1,334,189	5/7/85
FA (Words and Design)	1,332,857	4/30/85
Toolhitch	1,200,163	7/6/82
Gannon	1,182,720	12/22/81
Dixie Cutter	1,140,648	10/21/80
Woods	1,187,361	1/26/82
Autoclam	2,118,255	12/2/97
Groundbreaker	2,003,503	9/24/96
Ripper Bucket	1,892,945	5/9/95
None (Design Only)	1,890,417	4/18/95
Intra-Drive	1,890,416	4/18/95
Saf-T-Lok	1,328,031	4/2/85
Woods	1,187,361	1/26/82
Du Al (Words and Design)	1,096,501	7/18/78
Batwing	747,222	3/26/63
Q-Tilt	1,656,605	9/10/91
BMP	1,566,378	11/14/89
FACTS	1,490,454	5/31/88
FXT	1,419,110	12/2/86

Alloway (Words Only)	1,042,718	7/6/76
Woods Billy Goat	1,039,555	5/18/76
Jaw	1,005,542	2/25/75
Gill	909,062	3/2/71
Alloway (Words Only)	904,246	12/15/70
Batwing (Words Only)	747,222	3/26/63
Cadet	720,943	12/5/61
Wain Roy (Words Only)	684,757	9/8/59
Gil-Co	592,420	7/13/54

Patents

DESCRIPTION	PATENT NUMBER	DATE
Hydra-lift stand for loaders	5,129,780	7/14/92
Trencher attachment	4,833,797	5/30/89
Loader mount	4,637,772	1/20/87
Trencher	4,483,084	11/20/84
Grapple System	4,285,628	8/25/81
Hydraulic latch pin assembly for coupling a tool to a construction equipment	5,727,342	3/17/98
Folding root crop defoliator	5,660,034	8/26/97
Tool Coupler	5,634,735	6/3/97

Rotary machine system having hollow tube shaft and plural output shafts	5,501,636	3/26/96
Rotable machinery system having anti- wrap washer	5,404,697	4/11/95
Quick coupler for excavation equipment	5,332,353	7/26/94
Combination scraper/loader	5,172,499	12/22/92
Hydra-lift stand for loaders	5,129,780	7/14/92
Lock-up mount apparatus for an earth working tillage tool	4,991,661	2/12/91
Trencher attachment	4,833,797	5/30/89
Loader coupler	4,824,319	4/25/89
Loader mount	4,637,772	1/20/87
Trencher	4,483,084	11/20/84
Excavating buckets	4,457,085	7/3/84
Connectors	4,345,872	8/24/82
Quick attach loader	4,345,870	8/24/82
Connectors	4,311,428	1/19/82
Grapple system	4,285,628	8/25/81
Excavating buckets	4,279,085	7/21/81
Foldable agricultural implement	4,243,105	1/6/81

-5-